

<u>Week of:</u> December 2, 2018

http://www.kiwaniscluboflasvegas.org/

SPEAKER for December 5th MEETING:

Shanice Stevens

Junior Achievement of Southern Nevada

Networking: 11:45am. Meeting: 12:15 to 1:15pm.

Wednesday's, Marie Callender's, 8175 West Sahara, Lunch (\$20) and includes a slice of pie.

Reduce your taxable income by making a gift to the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation!

For those fortunate retirees who have other sources of retirement income or who might otherwise not spend the assets in their qualified retirement accounts, the RMD requirement kicks in and creates taxable income. As an alternative to higher taxable income as a result of a required RMD, Congress created Qualified Charitable Distribution Rules so donors may transfer their RMD to a charity, such as the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation.

Ask the administrator of your IRA if they can issue a check made payable to the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation or if you have check writing privileges from your IRA account you may write a check to: Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation, PO Box 400502, Las Vegas, NV 89140

Help us fund our programs with your tax deductible donation to our Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation

> The *Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation* a 501(c)(3) charitable organization

Get a FREE lunch! read this newsletter for details

DO YOU USE FACEBOOK?

Division 28 has established a Facebook page. The division is asking that you "like" the page so we can get more exposure for all Kiwanis Clubs. <u>https://www.facebook.com/SNVKiwanisD28</u>

or just SNV KiwanisD28 if searching on Facebook directly.

Our page is Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas.

Please "like" the page and share posts found on the page. The more people know about us, the better for us!



This is the sixth week of division competition for the 50th season of **Varsity Quiz**. The Varsity Quiz Program is patterned after a high school program that was being sponsored by the Kiwanis Club of Greater Anaheim. In 1969 a delegation from that club convinced the leadership of the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas to sponsor a similar program in Clark County. The Southern Nevada program was named Varsity Quiz. It is conducted within the Clark County School District (CCSD). The Varsity Quiz Program is a partnership between the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas, CCSD, and Vegas PBS TV-10.

Varsity Quiz Question of the Week

Do you know the answer to this question?

In what year was the second U.S. Census taken?

(the answer will be in next week's newsletter)

Last week's question and answer.

A general formula for power is work divided by what? Answer: Time

Save your POP-TABS to benefit Ronald Mc Donald House

If you have pop tabs to donate contact Len Yelinek.

Shopping for the Holidays? Use Amazon-Smile and make Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation your Charity



You shop. Amazon donates. amazonsmile



The Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation received a \$10.95 donation from the AmazonSmile Foundation as a result of AmazonSmile program activity between July 1 and September 30, 2018.

You can help increase our donations by using AmazonSmile and selecting "Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation" as your charity.

When you order at Amazon-Smile, Amazon donates to Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation This Kiwanis year we've received \$10.95

Select <u>Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation</u> as your charity when making your purchases.

Use <u>smile.amazon.com</u> and Amazon will donate to Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation. Sign up with Amazon Smile and designate the Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation as your charity. Amazon will donate 0.5% of the price of your eligible Amazon Smile purchases to Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation whenever you shop on Amazon Smile. Amazon Smile is the same Amazon you know. <u>Same products, Same prices, Same</u>
 <u>service</u>. Use the link below and you will be directed to great gift ideas and help support your Kiwanis Club of Las Vegas Foundation.

AmazonSmile click here: <a>smile.amazon.com/ch/86-0850741

FRee LUNCH!

Each week we hold a random drawing

and one of our members wins a free lunch, including a slice of pie, redeemable at one of our next three regular meetings.

Congratulations' PAUL TRENSHAW «« You won a FREE Lunch

Redeem your free lunch at <u>one</u> of our next three meetings Dec. 5^{th,} 12th or 19th meeting!

UPCOMING December 2018 EVENTS

- December 5: Shanice Stevens, Junior Achievement of Southern Nevada
- December 12: Lt. Governor Official Visit C T Wang
- December 19: Round Table meeting, time for talk and fellowship
- December 26: Dark Merry Christmas

Service Hours

Be sure to turn in your service hours to Nancy Sapling

Fill out the form at our weekly lunches or Email your service hours to Nancy at: <u>Nancy.Sapling7@gmail.com</u>

For club information Log onto our Web Site!

You can make a donation to our club on our web home page.

http://www.kiwaniscluboflasvegas.org/

contact Jerry McElroy or Howard Naylor with additions or corrections
